

## पावर ग्रिड कारपॅरिशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

## Power Grid Corporation of India Limited सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत अपीलीय अधिकारी Appellate Authority under the RTI Act, 2005

उत्तरी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली – 3, चतुर्थ तल, 12 राणा प्रताप मार्ग, लखनऊ – 226001

Northern Region Transmission System – 3, Fourth Floor, 12 Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow - 226001

फोन नं. /Phone No. : 0522-2205100

Ref.: PGCIL/A/E/21/00004 Date: 16.02.2021

Appellant : Shri Raju

A 25, Central Market, New Delhi-110024 Mob. No. 8818877960

Appeal letter dated : 24.01.2021

Public Authority Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

Northern Region Transmission System-3, Lucknow

Present : Respondent

Shri Rana Pratap

General Manager (PESM) and CPIO, NR-3

POWERGRID, Lucknow

## **ORDER**

The Appellate Authority, Northern Region Transmission System -3, POWERGRID has received an appeal dated 24.01.2021 from Shri Raju, A25, Central Market, New Delhi-110024 under RTI Act, 2005 pertaining to his online RTI dated 14.12.2020.

On receipt of online appeal from the appellant, relevant papers were perused and submission of CPIO, NR-III was heard. After going through the appeal and submission/ explanation given by the CPIO, it is noted that the relevant information, under the provision of Right to Information Act-2005, has been furnished by CPIO to the appellant except for point no. 6.

Hence, it is instructed to the CPIO, NR-III to provide the appellant information pertaining to point no. 6 i.e. number of employees (Executive in the rank upto E5) who have completed ten years at HVDC stations of Northern Region-3.

Yours sincerely,

[Sanjai Gupta]
First Appellate Authority
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Floors, 12 Rana Pratap Marg,
Lucknow - 226001, U.P.

Copy to: Shri Rana Pratap, GM (PESM) and CPIO, NR-3, POWERGRID, Lucknow